TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		112/23/2009	national banking association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.S. Trask & Co.		
Street Address:	840 El Camino Real, Suite 106		
City:	Carlsbad		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92008		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MONTANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77176144	Z COLLECTION BY TROTTERS
Serial Number:	77369114	H.S. TRASK BORN IN BOZEMAN
Serial Number:	77371691	
Serial Number:	77248640	BORN IN BOZEMAN
Serial Number:	77369249	H.S. TRASK
Serial Number:	77371703	H.S. TRASK BORN IN BOZEMAN
Serial Number:	77315789	Z COLLECTION
Serial Number:	77369290	H.S. TRASK
Serial Number:	77371719	
Serial Number:	77360970	BRIDGER
Serial Number:	77369101	H.S. TRASK
Serial Number:	77360946	LIVINGSTON
Serial Number:	77371684	H.S. TRASK BORN IN BOZEMAN
Serial Number:	76332917	TROTTERS

900175251 TRADEMARK 900175251 REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0899

1		
Registration Number:	2722442	Т
Registration Number:	2671664	TROTTERS
Serial Number:	76332916	Т
Serial Number:	76555287	SOFT WALK
Registration Number:	2899145	SOFT WALK
Serial Number:	75200510	TROTTERS
Registration Number:	2089400	TROTTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)987-2967

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5859872867

Email: sbriggs@woodsoviatt.com
Correspondent Name: Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP
Address Line 1: 700 Crossroads Building

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DA024.46798
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy Briggs
Signature:	/s/ Stacy Briggs
Date:	10/29/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=H.S. Trask Wells Fargo Release (1171775)#page1.tif source=H.S. Trask Wells Fargo Release (1171775)#page2.tif source=H.S. Trask Wells Fargo Release (1171775)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0900

TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARK ("Termination") is executed as of December 23, 2009, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender"), with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 10, 2008, executed by H.S. Trask & Co. ("Debtor") and Lender (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2008, at reel and frame number 003808/0848. Initially capitalized terms not defined in this Termination shall have the meanings set forth in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

- 1. releases the security interest granted to Lender by Borrower with respect to all Patents and Trademarks described in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the patents and trademarks on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (the "Patents and Trademarks").
- 2. to the extent Lender shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Patents and Trademarks, retransfers and reassigns to Borrower all of such right, title and interest without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

This Termination shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Harry L. Joe

Title: Vice President

WFBC/Phoenix Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (H.S. Trask & Co.) DB2/21464117

- 1 -

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

WFBC/Phoenix Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (H.S. Trask & Co.) DB2/21464117

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0902

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

LEGAL OWNERSHIP	DOCKE T#	COUNT RY	MARK	APP#/ REG#	FILING / REG DATE	RENEWA L DATE	STATUS
H.S. Trask and Co.	3120-97	Brazil	H.S. TRASK & Design	818300108	7/19/2005	7/18/2015	Registere d
H.S, Trask and Co.	3120-71	Canada	H.S. TRASK & Design	TMA 517003	9/24/1999	9/24/2014	Registere d
H.S. Trask and Co.	3120-98	China	H.S. TRASK & Design	909.199	12/7/1996	12/6/2016	Registere d
H.S. Trask and Co.	3120-99	Hong Kong	H.S. TRASK & Design	1969/1998	1/9/1995	1/9/2016	Registere d

WFBC/Phoenix Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (H.S. Trask & Co.) DB2/21464117.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004306 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 10/29/2010